

KARPI I Mahanjanu Manu Kadal to Dhan Bigha, Budhu Bigha

Muzari Tak. (NMGISY)

କରପି ଶାମିଲିଆ ମୈଜ ଯେଉଁ ଯେ ଶାସନା ଦିଆଯାଏ, ସ୍ୱତନ୍ତ୍ର ଦିଆଯାଏ ମୁରାମି ନେ

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

FBP

Executive Engineer

KARPI Division

Arrival

DIVISION

Summary of works

KARPI

SUB-DIVISION

MBNo-581

S. E. W

Measuring Book

4th Year Maintenance

60

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of works —					at Road
from Karpri — Imamganj Road					
to Diyan Bigla, Biddi Bigla.					
Agency — M/s Sunny Engineering					
works, west Gandhi Maidan, Jehanabad.					
Agreement No — 37/ SBD/ mms/ 19-20.					
Date of start — 09/08/2019.					
Date of Completion — 08/08/2020.					
Actual date of Completion — 07/08/20					
Date of measurement — 02/09/24					

(1) Restoration at Raincatcher				
Berm with Soil do - do -				
10 x 9.80 x 1.00	10 x 0.35 (av)	=	37.73	
12 x 12.50 x 1.00	0.30 (av)	=	45.0	
16 x 8.50 x 1.10	x 0.35 (av)	=	52.36	
11 x 5.50 x 1.00	x 0.35 (av)	=	21.18	
14 x 10.00 x 1.10	x 0.30	=	42.0	
10 x 8.00 x 1.10	x 0.30	=	26.40	
8 x 13.00 x 1.10	x 0.35	=	40.04	
			264.71 m	
(2) Making up at Berms				
Shoulder, Striping do - do				
12 x 19.00 x 1.10		=	250.80	
18 x 14.00 x 1.10		=	277.20	
14 x 18.00 x 1.00		=	252.0	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
15 x 21	1.500	1.10		=	354.75
14 x 10	1.00	1.0		=	140.0
15 x 12	1.800	1.1		=	211.20
					1485.95 m ²
	UNIT		1473.75 m ²		
(3) Repair at put Holes filled					
width do - do -					
15 x 1.800	1.500	0.075	=	3.04	
10 x 1.50	1.20	0.075	=	1.35	
12 x 2.500	2.1	0.075	=	4.73	
11 x 2.00	1.500	0.075	=	2.48	
15 x 2.200	1.20	0.075	=	2.97	
10 x 2.4	1.10	0.075	=	1.98	
					16.55 m ³
(4) Patch Repair over put Holes					
width do - do -					
15 x 1.800	1.0		=	27.0	
20 x 1.500	1.2		=	36.0	
15 x 1.400	1.0		=	21.0	
10 x 2.100	1.50		=	31.50	
12 x 3.300	1.10		=	43.56	
10 x 3.500	1.50		=	52.50	
8 x 1.200	1.0		=	9.60	
					221.16 m ³
(5) Maintenance at CD works					
(HPC) do - do -					
	12	7		=	7 Nos.
(6) Maintenance at CD works					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(Slab)	do do				
	1x	2			2 NOS
(7) Main	tear	at	Road		
Sign	do do				
	1x	3.28			3.28 km
(8) Main	tear	at	200 M		
Km	do do				
	1x	3.28			3.28 Km
(9) Cutting	at	branches	at		
trees	do do				
	1x	5			5 NOS
(10) Cutting	at	shrubs	from		
road way	do do				
	1x	24.0			24.0 NOS
(11) Trimming	at	grass			
Weeds	do do				
	6 x 2	2 x 2			24.0
	6 x 3	3 x 2			36.0
					60.0 m ²
(12) White	washing	at	Parapet		
Wall	at	CD	WORKS	do do	
	6 x 4 x 3.85 x 1.0				92.40
	6 x 4 x 0.40 x 0.50				4.80
	6 x 2 x 3.85 x 0.4				18.48
	6 x 2 x 3.85 x 0.6				27.72
	4 x 6.20 x 0.6				14.88
	4 x 0.40 x 0.60				0.96
	2 x 6.20 x 0.40				4.96

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

[illegible]

Abstained at cost

64

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration at Rain cuts					
Berm with soil do - do -					
Qty wide TMB					
Page No - 60	-		264.71 m ³		
@ ₹ 415.17/m ³				₹	109895.0
(2) Making up The Berm /					
Show der do - do -					
Qty wide TMB					
Page No - 61	-		1485.95 m ²		
@ ₹ 58.37/m ²				₹	86735.0
(3) Repair at pot Holes					
Filled do - do -					
Qty wide TMB					
Page No - 61	-		16.55 m ³		
@ ₹ 10372.16 /m ³				₹	171659.0
(4) Patch repair over pot					
Holes do - do -					
Qty wide TMB					
Page No - 61	-		221.16 m ²		
@ ₹ 259.87/m ²				₹	57473.0
(5) Maintenance at C/D works					
HPC do - do -					
Qty wide TMB					
Page No - 61	-		7 Nos		
@ ₹ 1117.0 /Nos				₹	7819.0
(6) maintenance at C/D works					
(slab) do - do -					
Qty wide TMB					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Page No - 62 =			2 NOS		
@ ₹ 2309.04/NOS				₹	4618.0
(7) maintenance at Road					
Signature do d					
Qty vide Tomb					
Page No - 62 =			3.28 km		
@ ₹ 1063.87/km				₹	3489.0
(8) maintenance at 200m					
& 8 km do d					
Qty vide Tomb					
Page No - 62 =			3.28 km		
@ ₹ 679.31/km				₹	2228.0
(9) cutting at branches					
do d					
Qty vide Tomb					
Page No - 62 =			5 NOS		
@ ₹ 1171.8/NOS				₹	586.0
(10) Cutting at shrubs from					
roadway do d					
Qty vide Tomb					
Page No - 62 =			24.0 NOS		
@ ₹ 6.54/NOS				₹	157.0
(11) Trimming at grass &					
weeds do d					
Qty vide Tomb					
Page No - 62 =			60.0 m ²		
@ ₹ 2.18/m ²				₹	131.0
(12) White washing at parapet					

Continuation

[illegible]